BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4
BID SUMMARY ” _ . .
E. VIOLA AVE. WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Total Site Services, LLC Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.
CITY PROJECT NO. AC2503 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2780 Salk Ave. 1117 N. 27th Ave.
PWB PROJECT NO. PC20-96103-044 Richland, WA 99354 Yakima, WA 98902
HLA PROJECT NO. 20147
I:‘le;n Bid Security e | e 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
: ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 | Minor Change Fao | EsT. | $20,00000 $20,00000 | $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2A |  Mobilization - Alterate A Ls 1 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 | $60,466.16 $60,466.16 | $67,700.00 $67,700.00
28 | Mobilization - Alterate B Ls 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | $60,452.41 $60,452.41 | $51,800.00 $51,800.00
3A ertoejfnc;t:i\mporary Traffic.Control - Ls 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 | $22,624.52 $22,62452 | $20,630.00 $20,630.00
3B ngn";;eé“p”ary Tpaffle Gentrol = Ls 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 | $27,041.81 $27,041.81 | $21,700.00 $21,700.00
4 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $26,000.75 $26,000.75 $850.00 $850.00
5 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON | 1,950 $28.00 $54,600.00 $24.87 $48,496.50 $33.79 $65,890.50
6A 2”‘3“3" Surfacing Top Course - Alternate | rqy | 59 $32.00 $8,000.00 $27.42 $6,855.00 $35.10 $8,775.00
6B g”’s”ed Surfacing Top Course - Alternate | oy | 549 $32.00 $17,280.00 $23.95 $12,933.00 $33.29 $17,976.60
7A | HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 - Alternate A | TON | 860 $100.00 $86,000.00 $104.36 $89,749.60 $112.64 $96,870.40
78 | HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 - Alternate B | TON | 2,400 $85.00 |  $204,000.00 $91.80 | $220,320.00 $96.34 | $231,216.00
8A | Adjust Manhole - Alternate A EA 5 $700.00 $3,500.00 $618.41 $3,092.05 $830.00 $4,150.00
8B | Adjust Manhole - Altemate B EA 18 $600.00 $10,800.00 $617.85 $11,121.30 $793.50 $14,283.00
9 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF | 4710 $1.00 $4,710.00 $2.22 $10,456.20 $1.00 $4,710.00
10 | Select Backill, as Directed cy | 700 $40.00 $28,000.00 $49.25 $34,475.00 $58.00 $40,600.00
11 | D.L Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF | 2540 $70.00 |  $177,800.00 $92.26 | $234,340.40 $12590 | $319,786.00
12 | D.L. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF | 2070 $60.00 |  $124,200.00 $65.47 | $135522.90 $10392 | $215114.40
13 D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 100 $100.00 $10,000.00 $131.23 $13,123.00 $215.74 $21,574.00
14 | Butterfly Valve 12 In. EA 20 $3,000.00 $60,000.00 $2,285.68 $45,713.60 $2,145.00 $42,900.00
15 | Gate Valve 8 In. EA 20 $1,600.00 $32,000.00 $1,461.93 $29,238.60 $1,410.00 $28,200.00
16 | Remove Water Valve EA 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $651.85 $2,607.40 $525.00 $2,100.00
17 |  Abandon Water valve EA 19 $500.00 $9,500.00 $205.99 $3,913.81 $250.00 $4,750.00
18 | Adjust Valve Box EA 6 $500.00 $3,000.00 $657.00 $3,942.00 $85.00 $510.00
19 | Hydrant Assembly EA 2 $5,200.00 $10,400.00 | $11,083.67 $22,167.34 $5,135.00 $10,270.00
20 | Remove Existing Hydrant EA 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $835.00 $835.00 $400.00 $400.00
21 | Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam. EA 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $6,126.00 $6,126.00 $2,895.00 $2,895.00
22 | Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. EA 63 $1,100.00 $69,300.00 $1,830.95 | $115,916.85 $856.97 $53,989.11
23 | Casing Pipe in Place, 18 In. Diam. EA | 100 $80.00 $8,000.00 $216.61 $21,661.00 $129.34 $12,934.00
24 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control FA | EsT. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
25 | Gement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 13 $120.00 $1,560.00 $129.06 $1,677.78 $148.00 $1,924.00
26 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick | SY 15 $150.00 $2,250.00 $149.65 $2,244.75 $153.14 $2,207.10
27 | Controlled Density Fil cy | 150 $225.00 $33,750.00 $168.24 $25,236.00 $136.06 $20,409.00

G:\PROJECTS\2020\20147E\Bid Sum\2021-04-30 20147 BID SUMMARY




BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4
gih SUMMARY Total Site Servi LLC Ken Lei E: ti |
E. VIOLA AVE. WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ol eltesenices, N 2eINgang Sxeavaling; ne.
CITY PROJECT NO. AC2503 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2780 Salk Ave. 1117 N. 27th Ave.
PWB PROJECT NO. PC20-96103-044 Richland, WA 99354 Yakima, WA 98902
HLA PROJECT NO. 20147
Bid Securit 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
':f’" ! uNIT | aTty o i
0. ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
BID SUBTOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 2A,7::\Aé‘68AA, $871,970.00 $991,482.39 $1,075,228.51
STATE SALES TAX 8.3% $72,373.51 $82,293.04 $89,243.97
BID TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID IITEMS 2A, 3A, 6A, 7A8i $944,343.51 $1,073,775.43 $1.164,472.48
BID SUBTOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 23’7338&6835, $1,026,550.00 $1,140,563.58 $1,214,078.71
STATE SALES TAX 8.3% $85,203.65 $94,666.78 $100,768.53
BID TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID IITEMS 2B, 3B, 6B, 7382 $1,111,753.65 $1,235,230.36 $1,314,847.24
ENGINEER'S REPORT CITY OF YAKIMA
COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON APRIL 30, 2021. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY
THIS OFFICE. | RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO: E. MIOLA AVE. WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL SITE SERVICES, LLC AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER CITY PROJECT NO.: AC2503
3
HLA PROJECT NO.: 20147
S/e3/21(
Date £ City Manager:
Date:

G:\PROJECTS\2020\20147E\Bid Sum\2021-04-30 20147 BID SUMMARY



